Comprehensive related literature was reviewed not only to serve as a guide to the research but also 

to give insight into what has already been done by other researchers in the related areas of the 

study. A descriptive research design was adopted for the study. The population of the study 

consisted of two hundred and twenty-one (221) principals of secondary schools in EnuguState. 

The entire population was used in the study and as such there was no sampling. The researcher’s 

developed questionnaire tagged Financial Resources Management Skills Required by Secondary 

School Principals in EnuguState (FRMSRSSPQ) was used to elicit responses from the subjects.